
This is to inform all the students that "Konkani Proofreading Workshop" will be 
organised by the Vidya Prabodhini College. The inaugural function is scheduled 
on 31" January, 2023 at 08:45 a.m. in the F.,Y.B.Com. (A) classroom. 

Date: 23rd January 2023 

All interested students are requested to kindly take note of the same. 
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Vidya Prabodhini College of Commerce, Education, Computer and Management, Parvari Goa. 

Penha de França, Goa, India 

Lat 15.527097° 

Long 73,831223° 

31/01/23 01:15 PM GMT +05:30 

GRGJ+J9w, Porvorim, Penha de França, Goa 403501, India 

Academic Year: 2022-23 

Type of the Event: Workshop 

Prabodhan Education Society's 

Reach of the Event: Local 

Mode of Event: Offline 

ACTIVITY REPORT 

Name of the Event: Konkani Proofreading Workshop 

Event Details 

No of Day(s): One-Day 

AGPS Map Camera 

Date of Event: From 31-01-2023 To 31-01-2023 

Soogle 

Venue: Vidya Prabodhini College. Class S-22 

Penha de França, Goa, India 
GRGJ+J9W, Porvorim, Penha de França, Goa 403501, India 
Lat 15.527097° 

Long 73.831223 

BGPS Map Camera 

31/01/23 09:20 AM GMT +05:30 

Objectives of the Event: 1. To recognise the symbol used most frequently in Proofreading. 
2. To focus on surface error such as misspellings and errors in grammar and punctuation. 
Outcomes of the Event: 1. Students will understand how to proofread a lesson plan for accuracy 
and consistency. 

2. Students will be able to identify and correct common errors of grammar and punctuation. 
A brief write-up about the Event (in about 300 words): 
Department of Education of Vidya Prabodhini College had organised an One day Konkani 

Proofreading workshop on 31st September 2023 
Mrs. Anju Sakhardhande, Associate Professor in Konkani was the resource person for the 

workshop. 
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Students of Fourth year Mahima, Prajakta, Saili, Ashwita welcomed the gathering by 
welcome song. 

Ms. Saili Amonkar introduced the Resource person. 
Mrs Sakhardhande taught concept of proofreading. She put forth the importance of proof 

reading in writing lesson plans. 
Dr. Bhushan Bhave, Principal of vidya prabodhini college welcomed the gathering and put forth 

the job opportunities in the field of proofreading in Goa. 
Dr. Anil Thosare vice principal of vidya Prabodhini College was also present on the dais. 
The program was compered by Ms. Sejal Korgaonkar a Fourth year student. 
Ms. Ashwita Tari expressed vote of thanks 

The Coordinator of the program Assistant Professor Ms Pradnya Tari organised the program Event Category: Academic 

Details about the external Collaborating/Associating agencies Name of the collaborating agency: 
Address: 
Nature of the Collaboration: 
Details of Collaboration: 

Expected number of Participants: 

Local 

33 

Participants' Details 

State National International 

Any other details: 

Resource Persons Details 
Name of the Resource person: Mrs. Anju Sakhardhande 

Total Delegates 
33 

Institutional Affiliation: Dhempe College of Arts and Science, Miramar Goa. Area of expertise(in brief): MA, NET 
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Name of the Department/Committee: Education 
Name of the Event Co-ordinator: Pradnya D. Tari 
Event Co-ordinator email address: pradnyadtari30@gmail.com 
Event Co-ordinator Mobile Number: 7972485337 
Name of the Co-coordinator: 

Signature of the Coordinator: 

Signature of the Co-coordinator: 

Event Coordinator Details 

Signature of the Head of the Department: 

Signature of the Principal: 

Date: 01-02-2023 

Place: Parvari, Goa. 
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PRABODHAN EDUCATION SOCIETIES 
VIDYA PRABODHINI COLLEGE OF COMMERCE, EDUCATION, 

COMPUTER AND MANAGEMENT PARVARI-GOA 

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION ORGANISES 
KONKANI PROOF READING WORKSHOP 

ON 31ST JANUARY 2023 AT 8.45 AM. 

FOURTH YEAR BABED- KONKANI METHODOLOGY 

ROLL NO. 

1914144 

1914145 

1914146 

1914147 

1914148 

1914149 

1914151 

1914152 

1914153 

1914154 

ATTENDANCE 

1914206 

1914222 

NAMES 

PRAJAKTA GAONKAR 

1914150 ASHVITA TARI 

NISHA KORGAONKAR 

ROCHELLE GODINHO 

ROSHNI NAIBAGKAR 

SHIVANI BUGDE 
VAIBHAVI KINALKAR 

TANAVI MADKAR 

MAHIMA MENEZES 
SAILEE AMONKAR 

SEJAL KORGAONKAR 

VALANCA PEREIRA 

CHAITALI GAWAS 

SIGNATURE 
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Madkay 

Absent 
Absent 



VIDYA PRABODHINI cOLLEGE OF COMMERCE, EDUCATION, COMPUTER AND MANAGEMENT PARVARI-GOA 

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION ORGANISES 
KONKANI PROOF READING WORKSHOP 

ON 31ST JANUARY 2023 AT 8.45 AM. 

ROLL NO. 

THIRD YEAR BABED- KONKANI METHODOLOGY 

2014102 

2014103 

2014106 
2014107 

2014110 

2014120 

2014121 

2014123 

2014124 

2014131 

2014147 

2014203 
2014207 

2014211 

2014223 

2014226 

2014232 

PRABODHAN EDUCATION SOCIETIES 

2014239 
2014248 

2014249 

ATTENDANCE 

NAMES 

MANJIRI BAGKAR 
DIYA BANAULIKAR 

MITTAL CHOPDEKAR 

NEHA DABOLKAR 
SWIZEL FERNANDES 
PRACHI GOLTEKAR 

SHRAVANI GOVEKAR 
VEDANT HINDE 

VINITA KANKONKAR 

CHETANA NAIK 
SEJAL TALSEKAR 

SAJAL BANDODKAR 
AIRIZA COLACO 

SWETA DEVIDAS 

SAKSHI KAMAT 
VAISHNAVI MANDREKAR 
SIYA RAUT DESSAI 

MUSKAN SAIKALGAR 
MISHTI VELUSKAR 

SEJAL VENGURLEKAR 

SIGNATURE 

hleka 
sabhokot 

air 

nodu 

Sama. 
manakd 

8|lo1(2029 



 

SSR 2018 - 2023 1 

 

 

 

‘Konkani Proofreading workshop’ held on 31/01/2023 
 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

SSR 2018 - 2023 2 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



lu
l2

o
2

2
 

2 

L
oknat 


