NOTICE (2022-23) (STUDENTS)

This is to inform all the students that "Konkani Proofreading Workshop" will be organised by the Vidya Prabodhini College. The inaugural function is scheduled on 31st January, 2023 at 08:45 a.m. in the F.Y.B.Com. (A) classroom.

All interested students are requested to kindly take note of the same.

Date: 23rd January 2023

(Mrs. Pradnya Tari) Co-ordinator



(Dr. Bhushan Bhave)

Principal

Class	Sign	Class	Sign
F.Y.B.Com. A		F.Y.B.A. B.Ed. A	
F.Y.B.Com. B		F.Y.B.A. B.Ed. B	
S.Y.B.Com. A		S.Y.B.A. B.Ed. A	
S.Y.B.Com. B		S.Y.B.A. B.Ed. B	
T.Y.B.Com. A		T.Y.B.A. B.Ed. A	
T.Y.B.Com. B		T.Y.B.A. B.Ed. B	
Fourth Year B.A.B.Ed. A		Fourth Year B.A.B.Ed.	

Prabodhan Education Society's

Vidya Prabodhini College of Commerce, Education, Computer and Management, Parvari Goa.

ACTIVITY REPORT

Event Details





Name of the Event: Konkani Proofreading Workshop Academic Year: 2022-23 Type of the Event: Workshop Reach of the Event: Local Mode of Event: Offline Date of Event: From 31-01-2023 To 31-01-2023 No of Day(s): One-Day Venue: Vidya Prabodhini College. Class S-22 Objectives of the Event: 1. To recognise the symbol used most frequently in Proofreading. 2. To focus on surface error such as misspellings and errors in grammar and punctuation.

Outcomes of the Event: 1. Students will understand how to proofread a lesson plan for accuracy and consistency.

2. Students will be able to identify and correct common errors of grammar and punctuation. A brief write-up about the Event (in about 300 words):

Department of Education of Vidya Prabodhini College had organised an One day Konkani Proofreading workshop on 31st September 2023

Mrs. Anju Sakhardhande, Associate Professor in Konkani was the resource person for the workshop.

Students of Fourth year Mahima, Prajakta, Saili, Ashwita welcomed the gathering by Shiji welcome song.

Ms. Saili Amonkar introduced the Resource person.

Mrs Sakhardhande taught concept of proofreading. She put forth the importance of proof reading in writing lesson plans.

Dr. Bhushan Bhave, Principal of vidya prabodhini college welcomed the gathering and put forth the job opportunities in the field of proofreading in Goa.

Dr. Anil Thosare vice principal of vidya Prabodhini College was also present on the dais.

The program was compered by Ms. Sejal Korgaonkar a Fourth year student.

Ms. Ashwita Tari expressed vote of thanks

The Coordinator of the program Assistant Professor Ms Pradnya Tari organised the program Event Category: Academic

Details about the external Collaborating/Associating agencies Name of the collaborating agency: Address: Nature of the Collaboration:

Details of Collaboration:

Participants' Details

Expected number of Participants:

Local	State	National	International	Total Delegates
33	0	0	0	22

Resource Persons' Details

Name of the Resource person: Mrs. Anju Sakhardhande Institutional Affiliation: Dhempe College of Arts and Science, Miramar Goa. Area of expertise(in brief): MA, NET Any other details:

Event Coordinator Details

Name of the Department/Committee: Education Name of the Event Co-ordinator: Pradnya D. Tari Event Co-ordinator email address: pradnyadtari30@gmail.com Event Co-ordinator Mobile Number: 7972485337 Name of the Co-coordinator:

Signature of the Coordinator:

Signature of the Co-coordinator:

Signature of the Head of the Department:

Signature of the Principal:

Alanf 01/02/2023

Date: 01-02-2023 Place: Parvari, Goa.

PRABODHAN EDUCATION SOCIETIES VIDYA PRABODHINI COLLEGE OF COMMERCE, EDUCATION, COMPUTER AND MANAGEMENT PARVARI-GOA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION ORGANISES KONKANI PROOF READING WORKSHOP ON 31st JANUARY 2023 AT 8.45 AM.

ATTENDANCE

FOURTH YEAR BABED- KONKANI METHODOLOGY

ROLL NO.	NAMES	SIGNATURE
1914144	PRAJAKTA GAONKAR	Rocattan
1914145	NISHA KORGAONKAR	GNAL
1914146	ROCHELLE GODINHO	Podinhe .
1914147	ROSHNI NAIBAGKAR	Rabage
1914148	SHIVANI BUGDE	age
1914149	VAIBHAVI KINALKAR	Skinalka
1914150	ASHVITA TARI	tari
1914151	TANAVI MADKAR	Madlay
1914152	MAHIMA MENEZES	Dima.
1914153	SAILEE AMONKAR	Amonkor
1914154	SEJAL KORGAONKAR	tengukar
1914206	VALANCA PEREIRA	Absent
1914222	CHAITALI GAWAS	Absent

2023

PRABODHAN EDUCATION SOCIETIES VIDYA PRABODHINI COLLEGE OF COMMERCE, EDUCATION, COMPUTER AND MANAGEMENT PARVARI-GOA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION ORGANISES KONKANI PROOF READING WORKSHOP ON 31st JANUARY 2023 AT 8.45 AM.

ATTENDANCE

THIRD YEAR BABED- KONKANI METHODOLOGY

ROLL NO.	NAMES	SIGNATURE
2014102	MANJIRI BAGKAR	Burkary
2014103	DIYA BANAULIKAR	
2014106	MITTAL CHOPDEKAR	Bhqdetoz
2014107	NEHA DABOLKAR	tabho kar.
2014110	SWIZEL FERNANDES	foler .
2014120	PRACHI GOLTEKAR	Goutekay .
2014121	SHRAVANI GOVEKAR	Barchar
2014123	VEDANT HINDE	Stinde
2014124	VINITA KANKONKAR	Botostar
2014131	CHETANA NAIK	abir
2014147	SEJAL TALSEKAR	Falsekay
2014203	SAIJAL BANDODKAR	Bondadter.
2014207	AIRIZA COLACO	Colaus
2014211	SWETA DEVIDAS	Xar
2014223	SAKSHI KAMAT	Stamat.
2014226	VAISHNAVI MANDREKAR	Omandrekas
2014232	SIYA RAUT DESSAI	Leval
2014239	MUSKAN SAIKALGAR	selly.
2014248	MISHTI VELUSKAR	MRVdval.
2014249	SEJAL VENGURLEKAR	Verfierer



'Konkani Proofreading workshop' held on 31/01/2023

GPS Map Camera

Penha de França, Goa, India GRGJ+J9W, Porvorim, Penha de França, Goa 403501, India Lat 15.527097° Long 73.831223°

31/01/23 09:20 AM GMT +05:30

Google



Google

PRABODHAN EDUCATION SOCIETY'S VIDYA PRABODHINI COLLEGE OF COMMERCE, EDUCATION, COMPUTER & MANAGEMENT (Recognised by Govt. of Goa, UGC under Section 2(f) and 12 (B) of the UGC Act 1956 & Affiliated to



॥ विद्या सर्वस्य भूषणम्।। Accredited by NAAC with B+ Grade on a Seven Point Scale under New Framework (1st Cycle)

GPS Map Camera

Penha de França, Goa, India GRGJ+J9W, Porvorim, Penha de França, Goa 403501, India Lat 15.527097° Long 73.831223° 31/01/23 01:15 PM GMT +05:30

Lokmat 12 111/ 2022

'भौगोलिक विचारधारा-भूगोलतज्ज्ञ' प्रदर्शन

लोकमत न्यूज नेटवर्क पर्वरी : विद्या प्रबोधिनी महाविद्यालयात 'भौगौलिक विचारधारा - भूगोलतज्ज्ञ' या विषयावर प्रदर्शन आयोजित करण्यात आले होते. हा कार्यक्रम शिक्षण व भूगोल विभागाच्या वतीने आयोजित केला होता.

भूगोल विषयात आतापर्यंत जी प्रगती झालेली आहे व होत आहे, त्यात विद्यार्थ्यांचाही सिंहाचा वाटा आहे. या विभागाच्या प्रगतीसाठी यापूढेही योगदान द्यावे. यासाठी हा कार्यक्रम आयोजित करण्यात आला होता.

यामध्ये विद्यार्थ्यासाठी स्पर्धेचेही आयोजन करण्यात आले होते. यावेळी सदस्य उपस्थित होते. कार्यक्रम



भौगोलिक विचारधारा प्रदर्शनात सहभागी विद्यार्थी. (छाया : शेखर वायंगणकर)

महाविद्यालयाचे प्राचार्य डॉ. भूषण भावे, समन्वयक दीक्षा नाईक-तळावलीकर संजय वालावलकर, अध्यक्ष महाविद्यालय व्यवस्थापन मंडळातील

यांनी विद्यार्थ्यांना मार्गदर्शन केले. सहसमन्वयक म्हणून उद्धव पोळ यांनी काम पाहिले.